Circular No.: P11

\_

GURUKUL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL (CBSE) )

Near Mohan Highlands, Katrap Pada, Badlapur (E), 421503.

Grade: ltoV

Date: - 04.12.2023

J

Dear Parents,
Warm greetings from Gurukul International School!
Mentioned below is the list of the events and holidays for the month of December 2023

Date Day Grade Events and Holidays Particulars
ItoV .
01.12.2023 | Friday English Test-| " oAsper the class test schedule sent
ItoV
04.12.2023 | Monday Maths Test-I s per ie lass test schedule
04.12.2023 Monday - .
to to ItoV Semi Finals of Sports Events (Sjs:?r'] F;Z?]EO\?V”LBECOMUCJM
08.12.2023 | Friday 9
ltoV
06.12.2023 | Wednesday 0 EVS/ Science Test-I fe?] f:;rtngrc'ass test schedule
V .
07.12.2023 Thursday Poster Making Activity Theme: - Human Rights
Timings:- 8.00am -4.00pm
10.12.2023 Sunday LoV Annual Sports Meet BUS Fa?cility will be avairljable
11.12.2023 | Monday ItV Holiday
. As per the Schedule sent
14122003 | Thursday ItoV PA-2 Begins earlier
19.12.2023 | Tuesday oV SOF--NCO Exam will be conducted
during school hours
23.12.2023 Saturday ItoV Christmas Celebration Eeitfl lIs for the same will be
Selection Round Begins—Talk
27.12.2023 Wednesday Tank Details mentioned below
(Short Speech Competition)
Ito Il
V&V Selection Round Begins— Any speech by great
21.12.2023 Wednesday Declamation Competition personalities (Duration:- 2min)
lto IV i
28.12.2023 Thursday 0 A Visit to Post Office Eggﬁiﬁ#gée;;rt%g;?gge as per
. Il toV
29.12.2023 Friday 0 Math Attack Quiz (Math Quiz) Be thorough with your tables
Kindly Note:-

% Finals for Talk Tank (Short Speech Competition) & Declamation Competition will be conducted in
the first week of January

% Science Exhibition will be conducted on 13.01.2023

¢+ During Semi Finals students will have to come in PE uniform
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Tanuja Bhat
(Principal)




Kindly Note:

I) Talk Tank (Short Speech Competition)

Instructions: -

Topic: - (any one)
a) Where there is will there is way
b) Love You India
c) A Stitch In Time Saves Nine

Criteria for Judgment:

1.Content (relevance, sequence)

2. Memorization

3. Voice Modulation/Confidence/Poise
4.0verall Presentation (Entry/EXxit)
Note: Duration:- 1-1.5min

Annual Sports Day 2023 -24

Individual Event

Sr.No Grade Event

Running Race

Lemon & Spoon

1 I to 1l Ball and Bucket Race

Book Balance

Frog jump

Running race

Broad Jump

2 V&V Shuttle Run

Sack race

Skipping Race

Team Event

I to HI Langadi

4 IV &V Dodgeball

*We have Started with Class selection round followed by Semi Finals




